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 GZW Persistenz 

Milchleistung Melkbarkeit 

FW Fitness 

 

Gesundheits- 

zuchtwerte 

Ext- 

erieur 

 

 

Monopoly P*S 

10/871133 

Manolo 

Remmel 

BVN, BG 

 

gGZW  138   93% P  109  97% 

 

MW  122  98%  M  87  96% 

 

+1049   -0.20  +25   -0.01  +36 

 

120 

97% 

116 

121 

108 

 

FIT 114 92% N 118 82% 

EGW 111 95% ZZ 112 95% 

Fp [-1] FRW 103 85% 

Kp 100 99% Km 104 94% 

VIW 106 96% Mvh 104  80% 

 

 

MAS 103 71% 

ZYS 100 79% 

fFR 103 82% 

MIF 104 77% 

 

131 110 

 109  

 112 

  113 

 (103) 

 

 

Majo 

10/854427 

Minor 

Zepter 

CRV 

 

gGZW  136  89% P  94  94% 

 

MW  123  96%  M  104  93% 

 

+747   +0.16  +45   -0.01  +26 

 

110 

94% 

109 

109 

106 

 

FIT 116 88% N 106 75% 

EGW 117 91% ZZ 115 91% 

Fp [+1] FRW 116 78% 

Kp 110 99% Km 96 90% 

VIW 105 94%  Mvh 103 72% 

 

 

MAS 116 61% 

ZYS 107 69% 

fFR 107 74% 

MIF 96 59% 

 

57  102 

 100  

 103 

  114 

 (105) 

 

 

Mabuso 

10/606463 

Miami 

Hurly 

BVN 

 

gGZW  135  92% P  85  96% 

 

MW  130  97%  M  108  96% 

 

+806   +0.32  +62   +0.01  +29 

 

100 

97% 

95 

106 

97 

 

FIT 111 90% N 114 78% 

EGW 110 94% ZZ 107 94% 

Fp [-1] FRW 106 82% 

Kp 106 99% Km 102 93% 

VIW 110 95% Mvh 97 82% 

 

MAS 116 67% 

ZYS 95 74% 

fFR 105 79% 

MIF 100 73% 

 

123  98 

 90  

 119 

  121 

 (102) 

 

 

Waalkes Pp* 

10/606582 

Waban 

Vollgas 

BG 

 

gGZW  135  92% P  94  95% 

 

MW  124  96%  M  109  95% 

 

+1066   -0.03  +42   -0.08  +30 

 

103 

99% 

114 

100 

97 

 

FIT 116 91% N 106 81% 

EGW 127 93% ZZ 128 93% 

Fp [+2] FRW 108 84% 

Kp 104 99% Km 111 96% 

VIW 100 99% Mvh 99 79% 

 

 

MAS 118 73% 

ZYS 99 77% 

fFR 104 81% 

MIF 101 64% 

 

79  113 

 91  

 98 

  111 

 (100) 

 

 

Woiwode 

10/606445 

Wobbler 

Raldi 

CRV, Greif 

 

gGZW  135  97% P  101  99% 

 

MW  114  99%  M  117  99% 

 

+674   -0.11  +19   -0.04  +21 

 

98 

99% 

92 

99 

102 

 

FIT 127 97% N 124 92% 

EGW 124 98% ZZ 122 99% 

Fp [+2] FRW 120 95% 

Kp 104 99% Km 103 98% 

VIW 104 98% Mvh 103 95% 

 

MAS 123 89% 

ZYS 106 93% 

fFR 111 94% 

MIF 104 95% 

 

867 105 

 99  

 122 

  115 

 (104) 

 

 

Virginia 

10/854488 

Villeroy 

Hubraum 

CRV, Greif 

 

gGZW  134  89% P  97  93% 

 

MW  122  96%  M  110  94% 

 

+804   -0.03  +31   +0.04  +32 

 

111 

95% 

114 

108 

105 

 

FIT 114 89% N 111 78% 

EGW 99 92% ZZ 97 91% 

Fp [-5] FRW 118 80% 

Kp 114 99% Km 109 92% 

VIW 110 97% Mvh 92 74% 

 

 

MAS 104 67% 

ZYS 113 73% 

fFR 107 76% 

MIF 106 55% 

 

40  106 

 102  

 111 

  116 

 (103) 

 

 

Hokuspokus 

10/857432 

Hurly 

Narr 

BVN 

 

gGZW  134  97% P  99  99% 

 

MW  120  99%  M  101  98% 

 

+407   +0.14  +29   +0.16  +29 

 

108 

98% 

110 

108 

102 

 

FIT 115 97% N 107 93% 

EGW 114 98% ZZ 113 98% 

Fp [+1] FRW 114 95% 

Kp 108 99% Km 101 98% 

VIW 107 99% Mvh 88 84% 

 

MAS 111 85% 

ZYS 97 92% 

fFR 102 93% 

MIF 106 91% 

 

226 110 

 99  

 113 

  125 

 (98) 

 

 

Weissensee 

10/606416 

Waban 

Vulcano 

BVN 

 

gGZW  133  98% P  117  99% 

 

MW  121  99%  M  111  99% 

 

+1046   -0.19  +26   -0.03  +35 

 

102 

99% 

104 

99 

104 

 

FIT 114 99% N 108 96% 

EGW 122 99% ZZ 123 99% 

Fp [+1] FRW 102 98% 

Kp 103 99% Km 98 99% 

VIW 102 99% Mvh 100 98% 

 

MAS 116 94% 

ZYS 96 97% 

fFR 96 97% 

MIF 114 98% 

 

1864 99 

 104  

 97 

  113 

 (104) 

 

 

McGyver 

10/858532 

Macbeth 

Hurly 

BVN 

 

gGZW  131  90% P  111  94% 

 

MW  117  96%  M  102  94% 

 

+826   -0.01  +33   -0.12  +19 

 

109 

99% 

108 

110 

102 

 

FIT 117 90% N 114 79% 

EGW 118 93% ZZ 119 92% 

Fp [-1] FRW 104 82% 

Kp 107 99% Km 100 94% 

VIW 109 98% Mvh 107 79% 

 

MAS 105 70% 

ZYS 103 74% 

fFR 95 79% 

MIF 107 60% 

 

82  110 

 90  

 120 

  126 

 (100) 

 

 


